

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Mountain View Road - Installation of Metal Beam Guard Railing
and AC Dike**

Advertised: December 23, 2008 (Agenda Item: 3.38)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 14, 2009

PROJECT NO. B7-0768; HSIPL - 5956 (174)

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			TRINITY CONSTRUCTION Blue Jay, CA 92317	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,480.00	8,480.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	80.00	8,800.00	50.00	5,500.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	60	80.00	4,800.00	91.00	5,460.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX [Type A]	TON	90	200.00	18,000.00	150.00	13,500.00
9	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	80	10.00	800.00	7.00	560.00
10	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	520	10.00	5,200.00	7.00	3,640.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1), [METAL BEAM]	EA	96	40.00	3,840.00	35.00	3,360.00
12	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST) [including anchor assemblies and terminal end sections]	LF	600	60.00	36,000.00	55.00	33,000.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	610	1.00	610.00	4.00	2,440.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-13				100,050.00		86,440.00

Base Bid				NPG CORPORATION Perris, CA 92572			SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION Irvine, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,780.00	5,780.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	56.00	6,160.00	100.00	11,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	60	105.00	6,300.00	70.00	4,200.00
8	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX [Type A]	TON	90	159.00	14,310.00	300.00	27,000.00
9	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	80	10.00	800.00	30.00	2,400.00
10	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	520	9.00	4,680.00	30.00	15,600.00
11	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1), [METAL BEAM]	EA	96	9.00	864.00	30.00	2,880.00
12	832012	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST) [including anchor assemblies and terminal end sections]	LF	600	56.00	33,600.00	50.00	30,000.00
13	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	610	1.60	976.00	3.00	1,830.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-13				92,770.00		112,910.00

Subcontractors

Project: Mountain View Road - Installation of Metal Beam Guard Railing and AC Dike

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Trinity Construction

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Sudhakar Company	Not listed
Ace Fence Company .	Not listed